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#8-32 UNC-2A  Pi, C & L Filters and Feed-Thru Capacitors
inches
[mm]

Drawings not to scale.                                    Please Note:  All bushing style filters include hex nut and lock washer unless otherwise noted.
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STYLE 1 # 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.093 ±.015
[2.36 ±0.38] 

.266 ±.015
[6.76 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.890 ±.031
[22.61 ±0.79]

.312 ±.031
[7.92 ±0.79]

STYLE 2

# 18 AWG.
(.040) [1.02]

# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.093 ±.015
[2.36 ±0.38] 

.266 ±.015
[6.76 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.575 ±.031
[14.61 ±0.79]

.425 ±.031
[10.80 ±0.79]

STYLE 3

# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.062 ±.005
[1.57 ±0.13] 

.138 ±.010
[3.50 ±0.25]

.187 ±.010
[4.75 ±0.25]

.562 ±.031
[14.27 ±0.79]

.425 ±.031
[10.80 ±0.79]

STYLE 4

# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.312 ±.031
[7.92 ±0.79] 

.475 ±.040
[12.07 ±1.02]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.906 ±.031
[23.01 ±0.79]

.093 ±.015
[2.36 ±0.38]

.050 ±.015
[1.27 ±0.38].216 ±.015

[5.49 ±0.38]

STYLE 5
# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.093 ±.010
[2.36 ±0.25]

.187 ±.010
[4.75 ±0.25]

.456 ±.093
[11.58 ±2.36]

.312 ±.031
[7.92 ±0.79]

.276 MAX.
[7.01 MAX.]

.216 ±.010
[5.49 ±0.25]

STYLE 6 # 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.062 ±.005
[1.57 ±0.13] 

.138 ±.010
[3.50 ±0.25]

.187 ±.010
[4.75 ±0.25]

.538 ±.031
[13.67 ±0.79]

.462 ±.031
[11.73 ±0.79]

STYLE 7
# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.093 ±.015
[2.36 ±0.38] 

.266 ±.015
[6.76 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.450 ±.031
[11.43 ±0.79]

.225 ±.031
[5.72 ±0.79]

STYLE 8
# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.093 ±.015
[2.36 ±0.38] 

.266 ±.015
[6.76 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.450 ±.031
[11.43 ±0.79]

.265 ±.031
[6.73 ±0.79]

STYLE 9 # 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.150 ±.015
[3.81 ±0.38] 

.320 ±.015
[8.13 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.500 ±.031
[12.70 ±0.79]

.320 ±.031
[8.13 ±0.79]

STYLE 10 # 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.123 ±.015
[3.12 ±0.38] 

.266 ±.015
[6.76 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.421 ±.031
[10.69 ±0.79]

.328 ±.031
[8.33 ±0.79]

# 20 AWG.
(.032) [0.81]

# 18 AWG.
(.040)1.02] # 20 AWG.

(.032) [0.81]

# 18 AWG.
(.040) [1.02]

# 20 AWG.
(.032) [0.81]

# 18 AWG.
(.040) [1.02]

# 20 AWG.
(.032) [0.81]

# 18 AWG.
(.040) [1.02]

# 20 AWG.
(.032) [0.81]

STYLE 11

# 16 AWG.
(.051) [1.30]

# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.093 ±.015
[2.36 ±0.38] 

.266 ±.015
[6.76 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.631 ±.031
[16.03 ±0.79]

.267 ±.031
[6.78 ±0.79]

STYLE 12 # 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.093 ±.015
[2.36 ±0.38] 

.266 ±.015
[6.76 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.421 ±.031
[10.69 ±0.79]

.328 ±.031
[8.33 ±0.79]

# 18 AWG.
(.040) [1.02]



7741 North Business Park Drive
Tucson, Arizona  85743
Ph: 520-744-0400  Fax: 520-744-6155
Web site: www.tusonix.com   E-mail: sales@tusonix.com

#8-32 UNC-2A Pi, C & L Filters and Feed-Thru Capacitors

TUSONIX
Part
Number

S
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C
ir

cu
it

Working
Voltage

(dc)

85°C 125°C

4251-001
4201-048
4201-047
4201-502
4201-000
4201-001
4201-004
4201-006
4201-501
4201-503
4201-003
4201-050
4201-051
4201-053
4201-083
4251-004
4205-002
4205-018
4205-017
4205-001
4251-000
4251-002

2425-018-X5U0-101M
2425-544-X7R0-101M
2425-018-X5U0-102M
2425-544-X7R0-102P
2425-018-X5W0-502M
2425-601-X5W0-103Z
4404-001
4404-002
4404-003

4404-050

8
15
15
5
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
9
9
3
6
6
3
7
9

11
11
11
11
11
14
1

12
10

13

C
ap

ac
it

an
ce

(p
F

)

C
ap

ac
it

an
ce

To
le

ra
n

ce

C
u

rr
en

t
(A

)
Minimum No-Load Insertion Loss

(dB) at 25°C per MIL-Std-220

Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi
Pi

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

L

--
200
200
--

200
200
200
200
--
--

200
200
200
200
200
100
250
250
250
250
185
200

200
200
200
200
200
200
100
140
--

--

50
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
125
125
125
125
125
125

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

15,000
100
1000
1000
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
2000
5500
5500
5500

10,000
28,000

65
65

1500
1500
3000

12,000

100
100
1000
1000
5000

10,000
27,000
50,000
100,000

22,000

GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV
GMV

+80-20%
GMV

+100 -0%
+100 -0%

GMV
GMV

+100 -0%
GMV

±20%
±20%
±20%

+100 -0%
±20%

+80-20%
GMV
GMV
GMV

GMV

10
15
15
10
10
10
15
15
10
10
15
10
10
15
10
10
15
15
15
15
15
10

20
20
20
20
20
20
10
10
10

10

100MHz10MHz 1GHz 10GHz

5
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
10
--
--
--
--
--
5

--
--
--
--
--
--
10
15
20

7

18
--
4
--
5
5
5
5
--
--
5

14
14
14
18
38
--
--
5
5

10
28

--
--
3
3

15
20
30
34
38

27

65
5

37
65
45
45
38
38
45
45
38
55
55
55
65
75
3
3

35
35
30
65

3
3

20
20
30
35
45
45
47

43

70
32
60
70
65
65
63
63
60
60
63
70
70
65
70
75
16
16
60
60
65
70

20
20
35
35
45
50
55
60
65

60

N
o

te
s

--
❒❒❒❒❒

❒❒❒❒❒
--
--
♦
∇

♦∇
♦
--
--
--
♦

♦∇
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

••♦
••

••♦
••

••♦
••
♦
--
--

--

MIL-PRF-
15733
Number

--
--
--

/61-0008
--
--
--
--

/28-0001
/28-0002

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

--

--
--
--
70
70
70
70
70
60
60
70
70
70
65
70
75
45
45
60
60
65
70

28
28
40
40
50
55
--
--
--

--

1MHz

♦              Turret Lead
∇  ∇  ∇  ∇  ∇  #18 AWG Lead 0.040 Dia.
•• •• •• •• •• Typical Insertion Loss
❒❒❒❒❒  No hex nut or Lockwasher

inches
[mm]

Drawings not to scale.                                     Please Note: All bushing style filters include hex nut and lock washer unless otherwise noted. 18

Series
Number

Temperature
Range

MAX. Cap.
(Nominal)

(pF)

2425

WVdc

Z5, Y5, X5
X7

200
100

10,000
10,000

Pi  Configuration

C  Configuration

L  Configuration

Please see Temperature Characteristics and EIA Codes on page 25.

Notes:

STYLE 13
# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.093 ±.015
[2.36 ±0.38] 

.266 ±.015
[6.76 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.850 ±.031
[21.59 ±0.79]

.280 ±.031
[7.11 ±0.79]

# 18 AWG.
(.040) [1.02]

STYLE 14
# 8- 32 UNC - 2A

.150 ±.015
[3.81 ±0.38] 

.320 ±.015
[8.13 ±0.38]

.187 ±.015
[4.75 ±0.38]

.563 ±.031
[14.30 ±0.79]

.390 ±.031
[9.91 ±0.79]

# 16 AWG.
(.051) [1.30]

.050
[1.27]

.150
[3.81]

.238
[6.05]

.497 [12.62]
REF.

.616 ±.015
[15.65 ±0.38]

.347 [8.81]
REF.

.378 [9.60]
REF..185

[4.70]

.045 [1.14]
SQUARE

.030
[0.76]

.040
[1.02]

.040 + .000
-.002

[2.02 +.000
-0.05]

DIA.
45˚ X.005

[0.13]
RADIUS

# 8- 32  UNC - 2A
STYLE 15
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